

Pinellas County

Legislation Details (With Text)

| File #: | 22-18 | 65A | Version: | 1 | | | |
|----------------|---|-----------|-----------|------|---------------|-------------------|--------|
| Туре: | Appoi | intment | | | Status: | Regular Agenda | |
| File created: | 10/12 | /2022 | | | In control: | County Commission | |
| On agenda: | 1/17/2 | 2023 | | | Final action: | | |
| Title: | Appointment to the Local Planning Agency (Individual appointment by Commissioner Peters). | | | | | | |
| Sponsors: | | | | | | | |
| Indexes: | | | | | | | |
| Code sections: | | | | | | | |
| Attachments: | 1. PR LPA KP appointment 2022, 2. Board Roster - LPA | | | | | | |
| Date | Ver. | Action By | | | Ac | tion | Result |
| 1/17/2023 | 1 | Board of | County Co | mmis | sioners ap | proved | Pass |

Subject:

Appointment to the Local Planning Agency (Individual appointment by Commissioner Peters).

Recommended Action:

Approve one appointment to the Local Planning Agency to fulfill a current term of 4 years, from November 9, 2022 until November 8, 2026. This is an individual appointment by Commissioner Peters.

• Approve Audrey Henson - appointment by Commissioner Peters.

Background Information:

Seven members, one nominated by each member of the BCC, and then appointed in whole by the BCC. The term of office shall run concurrent with the term of the nominating Commissioner. The BCC may appoint two alternates to serve in the absence of any regular member. A representative of the Pinellas County School District, appointed by the School Board, shall be a non-voting member.

Attachments:

Press Release Board Roster Resume

Partner(s):

N/A